

EXTRAORDINARY

OFFICIAL GAZETTE THE BAHAMAS PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ŇASSAU

4th June, 2014

CHILD PROTECTION (NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN) ORDER, 2014

Arrangement of Paragraphs

Paragraphs

1.	Citation and duration2
2.	Appointment of members of the National Committee For Families and Children.



MINISTRY OF SOCIAL SERVICES & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

S.I. No. 26 of 2014

CHILD PROTECTION ACT (CHAPTER 132)

CHILD PROTECTION (NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN) ORDER, 2014

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 96(1) of the Child Protection Act, 2013, the Minister makes the following Order—

1. Citation and duration.

- (1) This Order may be cited as the Child Protection (National Committee For Families and Children) Order, 2014.
- (2) This Order shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st day of July, 2012.

2. Appointment of members of the National Committee For Families and Children.

The persons representing governmental and non-governmental organisations concerned with the welfare of families and children, whose names are set out in the Schedule to this Order, shall constitute the National Committee For Families and Children for a period of one year, commencing on the 1st July, 2012 and ending on the 1st July, 2013.

Page - 2

SCHEDULE (Paragraph 2)

Mrs. Cleopatra Christie: Chairman Ms. Ambrosine Huyler Ms. Robin Lynes Elder Patrice Ellis Mr. Gil Maycock Canon Harry Ward Mrs. Minalee Hanchell Director of Social Services **Representatives:** Ministry of Health Ministry of Education, Science and Technology Bahamas Christian Council Bahamas Association for the Physically Disabled Attorney General's Office Exuma Grand Bahama

Dated this 2nd day of June, 2014.

Signed HON. MELANIE GRIFFIN Minister Responsible for Social Services

Page 3